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Friday 4th February 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers 

Skipton Castle - Y1 and Y2 

Our KS1 children had a wonderful trip to Skipton Castle and enjoyed learning all about life in a medieval 

castle. 

   

Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 8th February is Safer Internet Day. We have a lot of conversations with parents who are 

concerned about keeping children safe online. The Safer Internet Day website provides a range of links and 

resources where you can find support https://www.saferinternetday.org/resources.  

Children’s Mental Health Week 

Next week is Children’s Mental Health Week. As a school we talk a lot about how we look after our mental 

health and Miss Steer, our Mindfulness teacher, gives us tips and strategies we can use. As parents and 

carers you can find out more information here: https://www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk/parents-

and-carers/. If you have concerns you can talk to our pastoral support team who can offer advice and 

support. 

Upcoming Dates 

Friday 18th February 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 28th February 2022 School Reopens 

Friday 8th April 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 25th April 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 2nd May 2022 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 5th May 2022 INSET 

Monday 9th May – Thursday 12th May 2022 KS2 SATS Week 
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Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 School Reopens 

Friday 22nd July 2022 School Closes – End of Term 

Monday 25th July 2022 INSET 

Tuesday 26th July 2022 INSET 

 
Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Robins 2 and Brownlee classes for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance  Lates   Attendance  Lates  

Robins 1 (Reception)  81.18% 2 Tomlinson Class (Y3)  93.57% 1 

Robins 2 (Reception) 94.17% 1 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  99.31% 0 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  91.03% 6 Adams Class (Y4)  92.41% 3 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   85.86% 4 Bronte Class (Y5)  90% 1 

Sharman Class (Y2)  91.72% 0 Cook Class (Y5/6)  90.91% 0 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  87.29% 5 

 
School attendance for the week is 90.94%, which is below our attendance target.  

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby  
Head of School 
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